
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2498
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2008
BAN ON SALE OF FOREIGN TOBACCO PRODUCTS
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to ban the sale of foreign tobacco products in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) : There is no proposal at this time to ban the sale of foreign tobac products in the country.

(b) : Does not arise.
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